PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregg M. Levin	04/11/2011
Guang Yu Gao	04/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfect Curve, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Lincoln St.
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29373083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-964-2300

Email: WNitkin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Addition Line 1. 1020 Contro St. 11000

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Nitkin

Total Attachments: 1 source=29373083#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Gregg M. Levin, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2 Union Park, Boston, MA 02111 and Guang Yu Gao, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 45 Harvard Street, Malden, MA 02148; hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following pending United States design patent application:

TitleApplication No.Filing DateCap Brim Curving, Storing and Washing Device29/373,08302/28/2011

Whereas Perfect Curve, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Lincoln Street, Boston, MA 02111, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

71

04/11/2011

Gregg'M! Levin

Guang Yu Gao

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 04/20/2011